PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the first inventor previously recorded on Reel 023195 Frame 0722. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mikio SAIKI	09/02/2009	
Shinichi SAKAI	09/02/2009	
Yasuhide SAITO	09/02/2009	
Takeshi NAKAOKA	09/02/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	7-3, Akasaka 9-chome		
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12554314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: patents@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Gaybrick

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 2: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave. NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040894-7792
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert J. Goodell

PATENT REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0120 00 12554314

CH \$40 00 12

500958059

Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment7792#page1.tif source=Assignment7792#page2.tif source=Assignment7792#page3.tif source=Assignment7792#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0121

TO: MORGAN LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP COMPANY: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT		
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			09/04/2009 500955330		
SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
Mikio 9AKAI- 5 A	ĪKĪ			09/02/2009	
Shinichi SAKAI				09/02/2009	
Yasuhide SAITO				09/02/2009	
Takeshi NAKAOKA				09/02/2009	
Name:	Fuji Xerox C	o., Ltd.			
Street Address:	7-3, Akasak				
City:			rre		
State/Country:	JAPAN	Minato-ku, Tokyo			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
FROPERTY NOWIBER	79 10(8): 1	ir			
Property T	Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		12554	1314		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Eav Mumban	(202)72	0.0004			
Fax Number: Correspondence will E	(202)73 be sent via US		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Email:			anlewis.com		
Correspondent Name:	_		& Bockius LLP		
Address Line 1:			ania Avenue, N.W.		
Address Line 4:	Washin	gton, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		040894-7792			
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Robert J. Goodell		
Total Attachments: 1 source=7792assignme	nt#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0122

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Mikio SAIKI, Shinichi SAKAI, Yasuhide SAITO and Takeshi NAKAOKA, all of Saitama, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

RELEASING DEVICE, FIXING DEVICE AND IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

September 2, 2009; and

Whereas.

Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. of

7-3, Akasaka 9-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP of 1111
Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004 to insert here in parentheses (Application
number, filed) the filing date and application number of said application
number , filed) the filing date and application number of said application when known. 12/554, 314 045EP2009
Day Mileia C :/1
Date: September 2, 2009 Mikio Saiki
8/ -1 - / - / -
Date: September 2, 2009 Shinichi Sakani
Date: September 2, 2009
Date: September 2, 2009 Masuhide Saito-
Date: Santamber 2 2009 January James
Date. September 2, 2005 /
Date: September 2, 2009 TakeShi Nakaoka
s /
Date:
ş/

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261) 8/92

PATENT REEL: 023210 FRAME: 0123

RECORDED: 09/09/2009